

House \_\_\_\_\_ Amendment NO. \_\_\_\_\_

Offered By

1 AMEND House Committee Substitute for Senate Substitute for Senate Committee Substitute for  
2 Senate Bill No. 83, Page 7, Section 32.087, Lines 144, by deleting the comma, ",", on said line; and  
3  
4 Further amend said bill, Page 34, Section 143.145, Line 48, by deleting the phrase "(and if married  
5 the taxpayer's spouse)" on said line and inserting in lieu thereof the phrase ", and if married the  
6 taxpayer's spouse,"; and  
7  
8 Further amend said bill, page, and section Lines 53-54, by deleting the phrase "(or to a former spouse  
9 if the transfer is incident to a divorce)" on said lines and inserting in lieu there of the phrase ", or to a  
10 former spouse if the transfer is incident to a divorce,"; and  
11  
12 Further amend said bill, Page 58, Section 144.440, Line 31, by deleting the word "receipts" and  
13 inserting in lieu thereof the phrase "[receipt] receipts"; and  
14  
15 Further amend said bill, Page 90, Section 302.304, Line 37, by inserting after the phrase  
16 "seventy-five", the word "day"; and  
17  
18 Further amend said bill, Page 109, Section 302.525, Line 25, by inserting after the phrase  
19 "seventy-five", the word "day"; and  
20  
21 Further amend said bill by amending the title, enacting clause, and intersectional references  
22 accordingly.

Action Taken \_\_\_\_\_ Date \_\_\_\_\_